Bo:	nd Tr (Assi	gnments gton, D.C. 20231)1867120 Patent and Trademark Office							
		TRADEMENT 10-3 3	Attorney Docket No. 109791							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.										
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties: Sebastien COTE Philippe FRANCE	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: ENTRELEC S.A. 20 RUE CHILDEBERT 69002 LYON/FRANCE							
	B.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No								
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No							
	\boxtimes	Assignment								
		Security Agreement								
		Other								
	₿.	Execution Date: June 26, 2001								
4.	A.	A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	В.	Patent Application No. <u>09/880,900</u>	C. Patent No.(s)							
	Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1							
	Na	me: William P. Berridge	7. A. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00							
			B. Enclosed (Check No. 123469)							
	Ad	ldress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 19928 Alexandria, VA 22320	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.							
9.	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original decument.									
	Wil Joel	liam M. Berritige Registration No. 30,024 S. Armstrong Registration No. 36,430	Date: October 3, 2001							
	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
MUELLER 00000062 09880900										

10/09/2001 L

01 FC:581

40.00 DP

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Sebastien COTE	(5)					
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Philippe FRANCE	(6)					
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)					
		(4)							
		In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to							
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)	ENTRELEC S.A.						
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	(9)	20 rue Childebert	.					
	Assignee	(10)	(10) 69002 LYON/FRANCE						
		the en invent division	tire right, title and interest for the cion, and in all applications for conal, continuation, substitute, a	r designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, d reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert	(11)	ELECTRICAL INTERCON	NECTION COMB					
	Identification such as Title, Case								
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	rney Docket No. 109791			,			
	reprication Number	(Attorney Docket No. 109791) for which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America							
			en date herewith or	an appround	ior patent in the emed of	ates of finerioa			
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	on June 26, 2001						
	Application	(12)	on <u>June 20, 2001</u>			····			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Serial Numb	oer 09/880,900					
	Identification for filed applications	filed	June 15, 2001						
			ute all papers necessary in cont						
application any application any application and the Assistance claims of the application and the applicati	applications for the inventior tions and patents as the Assig 2) Each undersigned agree: elication or continuation or dignee in every way possible it 3) Each undersigned agree: or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees ination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorid application(s) to the said Aussigned, and that he has not so on him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned herebecation that may be necessary tion of this document.	n, and any mee may sto executed States and Assignee, executed sors, assign grants or desira	y patent(s) issuing thereon, and deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in contereof, or any patent or reissue and going forward ute all papers and documents at vention for Protection of Industry all affirmative acts which respatent to the Assignee. requests the Director of Patent as Assignee of the entire interest, and will not execute, any agreeing and legal representatives, the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI ble in order to comply with the	also to execute separate mection with any interference application based thereon with such interference. In the perform any act which trial Property or similar against the necessary to obtain its to issue any and all Let est, and covenants that he rements in conflict herewise. PLC the power to insert a rules of the United State	assignments in connection need which may be declared, for the invention, and to may be necessary in connected to may be necessary in configuration or confirm by the state of the United that full right to convey the state on this assignment any fully Patent and Trademark O	d concerning cooperate with section with reissue or States resulting see entire interest signment is			
	26/06/2001		ne undersigned on the date(s)	opposite the undersigne	• •				
Date					Coke - France				
Date	26/06/2001			1 1					
Date									
Date									
Date Date									
Date									
Date	This positionment should use				(A) HG (C) HG (A)				
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here: Date 26/06/2001 Witness Sevenuel Le Cacheure									
Date	211/12								
Date	261061200	/	Witness	Veroniq-	e lequer	<u> </u>			

PATENT REEL: 012216 FRAME: 0800

RECORDED: 10/03/2001